HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Resolution No. 39 by Representative Hilferty

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, at the end of line 1, delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, at the end of line 2, delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 4, at the end of line 4, delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, at the end of line 5, delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, at the end of line 6, delete the period "." and insert "as designated by the board."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, line 7, after "The" and before "director" insert "managing"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 4, at the end of line 7, delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 4, line 8, after "The" and before "director" insert "executive"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 4, at the end of line 8, delete the period "." and insert "or his designee."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 4, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- "(8) The chairman of the House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs
 or his designee.
- (9) The chairman of the Senate Committee on Local and Municipal Affairs or his designee."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 26 On page 4, line 9, after "mayor" and before "shall" insert "or his designee."

Page 1 of 1